In the event of a conflict between the individual Project Specifications regarding the scope 
of work to be performed, then the specification with the more restrictive provision shall 
take precedence over the others. 

5. COMPENSATION. City shall pay Contractor, on behalf of Owner, a maximum limiting 
amount of FORTY-TWO THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED FIFTY AND NO/100 DOLLARS 
($42,650) (the “Contract Sum”) as full and complete compensation for the timely and 
satisfactory completion of the work in compliance with the Contract Documents. The 
Contract Sum under this Agreement may only be adjusted by written amendment executed 
by both parties.

[...]

Wall ìAî in each room is the wall 
where the front entrance door opening is located (or aligned with the street). 
Going clockwise and facing wall ìAî, wall ìBî will always be to your right, Wall ìCî 
directly to the rear and wall ìDî to the left. 

DKE tested a total of one hundred and seven (107) surfaces via XRF analysis 
and six (6) calibrations. Zero (0) were found to contain lead at levels greater 
than or equal to the regulatory level of 1.0 mg/cm2. These surfaces are 
identified in Section III: G. This report represents all field data, observations and

[...]

are used to bring the instrument into calibration. If the instrument cannot be 
brought back into calibration, it is taken off the site and sent back to the 
manufacturer for repair and/or re-calibration. 

G. Findings

Property Address:  3159 SE 3rd Street, Ocala, FL 34471 

DKE tested a total of one hundred and seven (107) surfaces via XRF analysis 
and six (6) calibrations. Zero (0) were found to contain lead at levels greater 
than or equal to the regulatory level of 1.0 mg/cm2 in paint in the surfaces 
tested: 

At the specific time and date of the inspection services, DK Environmental